3

ENGINE OILING

TRUCK PARTS LIST - Page 10-1

Plate 10-1

GROUP 10 - ENGINE OILING

GEAR—10-11-1

SCREW & WASHER ASSY—10-09-19

SHAFT—10-09-2

IDLE GEAR ASSY-—10-12-1

GEAR—10-09-16

CONNECTOR—10-16-15

| , SHAFT—10-12-4
KEY—10-09-16-—-.____,_ o "

RETAINER——]O-O‘?-'IB/

BODY ASSY—10-07-10 =y

COTTER PIN—10-23-7

STRAINER ASSY-10-23-7

19X5634
OIL PUMP (R, T, V AND Y) (EXPLODED VIEW)

Printed in U.S.A.

Page 10-1 v December 31, 1952




T L - P T T

Page 10-2 ‘ TRUCK PARTS LIST - ENGINE OILING

PIN 10-10-3 GASKET 10-07-11 | L |
' GASKET 10-08-3 !

SHAFT (SERVICED IN PACKAGE) 10-07-3
PIN 10-14-19

COVER 10-08-2

GEAR 10-10-1

N

BODY 10-07-10 ROTOR (SERVICED IN PACKAGE) 10-07-3

4
- My
SCREW AND LOCKWASHER 10-08-2 ’

‘ . 19 X 6003
Plate 10-2 OIL PUMP (EXCEPT R, T, V AND Y) (EXPLODED VIEW) <

PLUNGER~10-22-11 SPR!NG-——]O-2Q-]5

CAP-10-22-40

. ‘GASKET—10-22-41

Except—R, T,V and Y—MODELS S <

BODY—10-22-6 PLUNGER—10-22-11 SPRING—10-2215 . RETAINER—10-22-17 GASKET—10-22-41  CAP-10-22-40

R, T,V and Y—-MODELS _ 19X5629 (

Plate 10-3 OIL PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (EXPLODED VIEW)

December 31, 1952 : Page 10-2 Printed in U.S.A.



ENGINE OILING . . TRUCK PARTS LIST i Page 10-3

NUT 10-26-48
STUD 10-26-48
LOCKWASHER 10-26-48
NUT  10-26-49

SCREW 10-26-49
ELBOW 10-27-1

NIPPLE 10-27-12
NUT 10-27-12

TUBE 10-27-12

NUT 10-27-12

NUT 10-27-1
ELBOW 10-27-12

FILTER 10-26-6
TUBE 10-27-1 NIPPLE 10-27-1
NUT 10-27-1

STRAP 10-26-49

BRACKET 10-26-48

19x6533
Plate 10-4 OIL FILTER - SEALED CAN TYPE
COVER 10-26-26 BODY 10-26-14 BRACKET 10-26-48
GASKET 10-26-27 CONNECTOR 10-27-14 TUBE
NUT 10-26-48 102712

ELBOW
10-27-12

NUT
10-26-48

CARTRIDGE 10-26-8 ELBOW 10-27-1

TUBE 10-27-1
GASKET 10-26-33
PLUG 10-26-32 '

LOCKWASHER 10-26-48
ELBOW 10-27-1 ~

19X3232D

Plate 10-5 - OIL FILTER - (R, T, V, and Y) HEAVY DUTY REPLACEABLE CARTRIDGE TYPE
Printed in U.S.A. Page 10-3 Jan. 25, 1954 Supersedes Dec. 31, 1952,

I
|
i
i




B

b
i Page 10-4 TRUCK PARTS LIST : . ENGINE OILING
, MODEL CODES
2 3
g - K
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION g ojV|ajuw]@® g E g § - E % E | >]> pf?g-r

CRANKCASE OIL FILLER OR BREATHER

10-01-9 PIPE (B-1-B, B-1-C up to engine
- No. T142-73727, B-1-D up to

engine No. T146-29890) .. ... -1 |1t |1 -~ ]-§-|~-|~-B=-}~-)-{-Q-]-1|-1|- 871 863

(B-1-B, B-1-C, after engine No.

T142-73727, B-1-D after engine

No. T146-29890) . A U O GO B P U5 U O (SO (PR U R (R DU DU (P I O T S R 551
(w/standard generator) (13 7/8"
formed length) . . ... ..... 2 (1l faf-]-t-0-(-{-4-|-{-|-Q-[-|-[-] 1311 757

(w/standard generator) (13 7/8"
formed length) (B-3-B, B-3-C
up to engine No. T306-60964
B-3-D up to engine No. .
T310-17923). . . . . . . .. ... 3 111 g-f-1-4-t-1-4-t-1=-j-f-1~-!=-1~-1 1311 757
(w/standard generator) (13 7/8”
formed length) (B-3-B, B-3-C
after engine No., T306-60964
B-3-D after engine No.
T310-17923). . . . .. ... e 34111 g-{-j-f-|-{=-8-}-1-|~g-1=-i-1~|E1407 686
f (B-1-F, B-1-H up to engine No.
T148-58524, B-1-J, B-1-K up
to engine No. T150-—22842)
(standard). . ... .... e 1 f- -1 |-1f-]-f{-Q1}-|1}|-k-|~]~-1~1] 871 862
(B-1-F, B-1-H after engme No
T148- 58524 B-1-7, B-1-K
after engine No. T150-22842)

(standard). . . .. ... ... .. 1 - |- |- f1 i~ fj1f-}~1-g1j-f1|-f~-1=-|~- |- 1311 758
(w/6 volt-50 ampere generator). 1 |-f-{-dt}-11g4-|~- -2 {~-J1|~-f=|~|-1!~ 956 406

| (w/standard generator) (13 7/8"
formed length) . e 2,3,4 - |- -1 |-t~ -HE{ -2 }-0-|-]~|~] 1311 758

(w/special generator) (14 3/8”
" formed length) . . . . ... .. IR ERET ERER RN P -{1f{-4-1-1--| 1316 503
1 |- 1- l-f-11]-11 tf-faf-1-|-1-1] 1195 508
2,3,4|- |- |-0-1-1-4-{2 |20 h-|2]-[2d-]-]-1]-] 1266 157
==t - - - R || 1266 630
= I [ P - |- --0-1- ~f1{1|1|1| 103 868
Stud. . .. ... .. - B3 N I O I I - - -f21212 |2 103 173
Nut. . . ...... - - I-1- - |- - - - 21212 (2 120 368
Washer, lock . .. .... .. - i==l-1-|-1-¥0=-1-1-H-1-1-1-#21/12]|2 12 120 214
10-01-10 SCREEN . ... .. e e e e e - Tt 1111111111411 )11i1 871 851
10-01-11 GASKET, Pipe ... ..... .. . B - g1t~ {~0-1-|~-B-1-}-{-H81 i1 |11 ] 1088 013
10-01-21 AIR CLEANER, Pipe. . ... . .. - Tt 1 g1 j1j1 g1 {1 {1111 1811|111 ]| 1311 809
10-01-40 CLAMP, Pipe. .. ... .. N - -f=-1-f-1-1-41 |11 f~-{1 -1 Q=-1-1~ |~ 600 050
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 1" . ... ... - -1-1-8-1-1-11]11 |1 1 1E-|-1|-]|~ 121 661
Nut., . . .. .0 v v . - - - l-p- - -t rR- {11 f-1-1-1- 120 368
Washer, lock . . . ... .. . - |=-d-f=-f-1=-1-fr |1 |- j1|=-J1Q~|~]~|- 120 214

10-01-41 BRACE, Pipe (for use on trucks
not equipped with oil filters or
trucks equipped with replaceable
element type oil filters). . . . . . 1 [-1-t-8-1-]-@811-J1f-f1|~-|14q-1~|~1-| 1265 933
(for use on trucks equipped with

non-cleanable type oil filters)
(B-1-FM, B-1-HM after serial
No. 83509713; B-1-JM after

serial No. 8739508) . . ... - 1 - -i-4-1-|-d41}j-j1 8- J1 |~ j1 8- (-]~ |~ | 1266 142

) 2,3,4]- |- {-U-1-]|-k~ 1i-{1f-]148-1]-1}{~ |~ | 1266 158

Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 3/4" . .. ... - J-1-1-1-1-1-01 1g-1}f-|1§-1|~1]~]~ 122 119

Washer, lock . ... ... e - - 1-1-f-1-1-f1i{-J1 - {1 )= |1 R-|=-]=|~ 120 382

Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1/2". . ... .. - -l - f-1-0- |1 L H-{11 |- |1 g-1-0-]~ 123 382

Washer, lock . . . ... ... = -l - - E- |- | ~hea] 120 382

Windicates use as required. Prices and specifications subject to change withouts notice.
Hindicates parts not listed in any previous parts books. ) ) K
Series No. (| indicates B-1- Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series) :

Where no Series MNo. is shown part is for Bl B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series. : » Printed in US.A.

December 31, 1952 Page 10-4



e

ENGINE OILING TRUCK PARTS LIST Page 10-5
G MODEL CODES
=
& T <
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION olOlajuw |00 I~ |S]{x|Xi|-]|>]> NO.
CRANKCASE OIL FILLER OR
BREATHER - Cont’d
10-01-44 BRACKET, Pipe (use with
1311 757 pipe) (B-3-B, B-3-C up
to engine No. T306-60964,
B-3-D up to engine No.
T310-17923) . . « . . .. o u .. i1 tg-|-1-4-1-{-k-1-1-1-8-1-1-|~-| 1311 765
- q=1-1-y1)1|it-f-{-fF1t|-1-|21g-1-1~|~| 1311 760
Bolt 5/16"-24 x 1/2". . , . ... - rprp1gp i1y~ - -1~ -]18-1 -] -]|-1 -123 473
Nut. . ............. - 1j1p a1 1) 1§ - - -f 1] - - 14 - -] -| - 120 368
Washer, lock . .. .. . = (11 fafaf g~y -f1]--{210-]-1-1- 120 214
CRANKCASE VENTILATOR
10-02~8 AIR CLEANER, Outlet Pipe , . .. ol -g=~1=f-1=-1-8-1-1-0~{-1=-1-Q21f{1f{1]- 627 488
(Export). . . . ... ..., 1 111 g1 1181 f{1jrgtf1yejafd-f{-f-~1- 62'7 488
8,41 )11 (11§11t 1) 1f1f1]2i1] 1315 669
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 4" . ... ... O T I I O O O O O O S P (U 189 298
5/16"-24 x 4" . . ..., . - -t -f-t-1-0-1-1-0-1-1-1-011111]1 100 022
Washer, lock . . . ... ... SRR R RN R AR RN DAY ERER R ! 120 214
plain. . .. ... .. S I O O I I O O O O S R R I 120 387
10-02-15 PIPE, Outlet (standard-domestic) . N A T O O O A O N P R ) B 859 782
(Domestic) (use w/dual car-
buretors) « v v v v v 4 v v e 0. 4 |- |-1-0-1-1-0~1~-1-Q1|-11]-8-|-1-1|~|m1502 519
(Export). . .. ........ e e 1 j1f1jtf1f1yrqejry1ga|1j1|1g-1{-1}-4- 579 680
(heavy duty-Domestic and
Standard-Export) . . . . . . . .. 2,84 1ty -fafaga|ayaiaf--|-]-| 1267 857
(Export) (use w/single car~
buretors) « v v v v v v e e e e 4 |- J-t-8-1-|-0-]-1-Q42|~-11|-§- -]-|~-|*1267 857
(Export) (use w/dual carburetors). 4 - -f-t-1-f1|-11]{~-q-1~-1-1|-1|B1502 520
1 p-d=1=-0-1-1-4-t-1-F-1-1-]~-f41|1]1]~] 1194 786
' ,3,4-1--0-1-1-0-1-1-0-|-|=-t-Q1|1]1i1] 1267 859
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 3 1/2". . ... S N I O I T O A A O [ i 173 063
3/8"-16x 1", .. ..... Titp1g1 1111 f1paj1|l1f1f-]-4-1|- 120 233
Washer, lock . .. ... .. . - Jrfip1pr gl rpfaf g~ -f-1- 120 214
_ SO I I O A O S [P ) 120 382
10-02-17 GASKET, Outlet Pipe. . . .. e - Tf1{1R1 1|2 af 1 1R |11 {1R1|1)1]1 301 034
OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
10-03-4 INDICATOR . . . v v v v o v v o o 1 (11131 (|-11 - 1 Tj18-1-}~{~-1] 1125 411
2,3,4[1 1§11 |1}1 - 1 1) -f-]~]~]~| 1125 411
(B-2-GM up to engine No. '
T182-1114; B-2-HM, B-2-HHM
up to engine No. T194-1075;
B-2-JM up to engine No.
T184-1186) . . . . . . . . v . .. 2 J-4-1-4-1-1~-0-11)Lf-|L]~-|2g-{~|-]-] 1315 659
(B-2-GM after engine No.
T182~1114; B-2-HM, B-2-HHM
after engine No. T194-1075;
B-2-JM up to engine No.
T184-1186) . . . . . . . . . ... 2,3,4/-|-1-0-]-1-0-11 - -l1§-|-|-f-| 1319 387
L2 |--1-1-1-1-1-1- -1 -1-f1f1]1|1| 1111 023
3,4 -t-1-4-1-1-FE-1-1-4-1~-1~-{-g1f1]1]1} 1402 107
10-03-17 TUBE. . . . . v v v v v v v v v v o 1 11111 -11 -(1R1 1 LfLf-]~)-]-} 1125, 412
' 2,3,411]11]1 10-]--f2)-{2f-8-1-]-1-] 1125 412
2,3,4f-|-|-]- -f-{1|1g-11p-f{1f-|~-1]~1|~] 1140 847
- ]-1-1-f-t-1-04-1-1-F-i-1~-|-Q111|1]1] 1088 o010
10-03-11 CLAMP, Tube. . s v v v v v s o+« 23,4 -]~ If1R-11{~-(1§4-]~-]-|~-] 1266 161
Bolt, 5/167-24 x 8/4", .. ... - |- - 212¢~-12)~12§- - |- 120 741
TUNGEL e e e -1-b-- L0 -2 e - 2] -2l -] - 120 368
. Washer, lock « v v o s v o o s = l=l=]-Ft-]~-1~F-12]2 21 -12¢8-{-|~-1~- 120 214
10-03-12 SUPPORT, Tube Clamp., . + o « v o 2,3, 4|~ |~ |~}-|-|-§~|1|[18-|1|-|1E~|~]~1~-] 1266 162

Y indicates use as required.
Hlndicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. (| indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)
Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-1, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.

* Indicates change or addition.

Page:10-5

Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

Printed in U.S.A.
April 13, 1953 Supersedes Dec. 31, 1052,




Page 10-6 TRUCK PARTS LIST ENGINE OILING

. MODEL CODES
) p:
z XI
] x I
o x ]
i Stslzlzl |3l |= PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION QU] O] XFa] OIS 2|l =]|>]> NO.
OIL: GAUGE TUBES
10-05-4 TUBE, Engine to Oil Gauge, Upper. - 11|11 j1f1g1 111 i1l j142 11141 861 523
Nut & v i s e ettt v ao e - jJ1 i1y f11j1q1i1 137 396
Sleeve, ball . . v v v v v 00 o - jJ1 11 1111 j1d1j1)1j141j111 120 488
10-05-7 TUBE, Engine to Oil Gauge,
Tower, . . v v v i i it s a e n o - ]1 14111 “l-f-fgri-J1f-f=1-|-]- 861 550
1 ~l=t-d-1-1~- -11f-{1]-J1f]~|=|~-]= 861 552
2,3,4/- |- |-1-[-]- 1{1f-f1|-f1d-]-|-|-] 861550
1 -l-l-d-}~-|-f4~}-{-8~-f~-|~-|-Q1}1]1]-~- 861 550
(B-2-R up to serial No.
81858745; B-2-T, B-2-V up to
serial No. 81793587; B-2-Y up
to serial No, 8301558). . . ... 2 - f-t-t-1-]-8~-}-]~4-1-|~-|-41 |1 |1 |1 861 550
(B~2-R after serial No,
81858745; B-2-T, B-2-V after
serial No., 81793587, B-2-Y ]
after serial No, 8301558), . .. 2,3,4}j~- |-|-0-|=-|-0-|~|-Q~-|-|~-|[~-f21 |1 |1 |1 861 556
Nut, & ¢« v o v v e e e e a s - 212121222022 )2482]212 242122 |2 137 396
ElbOW . v v v v v v n v ewwes 2,3,4|1 20182 (2 {2 g1 2|12 |2 2 {22211 137 420
Union & v v v v e v e 0 0 e o o - Tt 1§11 )11 |1 {181 )11 |tg1j1i1]1 137 412
10-05-12 NUT, Engine to Oil Gauge Tube,
W/SLEEVE . v« v o v o v 0o v - 11 j1 81 |1 )11 (1 (L1 |11 |1g-|~-]|~ |~ 1319 043
10-05-15 CLIP . .o v v v s v v v nnnneas SRR E SRR PR Y A PN I P R BT P P P 684 158
- Fopk Kk kK- - -k K-~~~ |- 608 473
1 -] ]=-f= |- -43 |~ f-H-|~-]-1- 925 081
Bolt, 3/87-16 x 3/4" ., ..... - Tt 11 )1 )1g-|=f=-f~]=1=l-U=|~1~1]~ 122 119
Washer, lock + o+ « ¢ ¢ o o « & - 1114111 j18-{~-|-8-~ - -=1]- 120 382
Screw, No., 14-10 x 7/8”,, .. 1 - l=l-f-1-]-8-1~-}-Q42 |~-]-}|=-QB-|~]-1~ 141 895
. No. 14-10 x 7/8". ... 1 ofde il |- ||~ [hfhe{n]x|xlnln]|x]|- 141 895
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 5/8", .. ... 2 |-|{-|-f-|-|-0-10j2af-|2|-|2Q-|-]|-|-]| 123 473
Nut, o oo envneenaneae 2 [=f-f-0-|-]-0-{2 ]2 Q-|2]-|2]-]-]-]|-] 120 368
Washer, lock . .. ...... 2 |-t 1=-1-1-]-f-J1{1R-JL]- |1 g=1=-1- |- 120 214
10-05-16 GROMMET. 4 o ¢ « ¢ ¢ « ¢ v o « s » - 1 jipi 111 fr 181|211 |141 1911 988 059
10-05-17 SCREW, Clip . . .. .. ... ... - 11 J1 41 j1 (1§21 J1 )1 1 |1 )1 |1 #1 11 |1 |1 929 054
" BOLT, CHP « + v v v v v v v v e -t -0 1-d - |- ]- [t §- |- |- |- | 1238 858
10-05-18 NUT, Clip (F type) . . . . . . . .. - == 0= - -4 |- |1 d-J2 |- |t B- |- |- |- | 1097 301
OIL PUMP
10-07-3 SHAFT PACKAGE, Drive,
W/ROTOR. .+ v v v v v v e v v s - 1|t jr g1 1111|181 )11 |1 Q- |~ |~ |~ | 1316 143
10-07-6 PUMP. ...... C e e e e e e - Tt 11111 (1111 1@~ |- - | 1314 609
. - -l l-d-j-|-f-|=-}=d=|=]= [~ g1 |1 1| 1110 388
Bolt, 3/87-16 x 1 1/4” . . ... - 2412124212 |22}2{202 2|2 |24~ |~ - 175 221
Washer, lock . . .. ... .. - 24121212 12128212 (2[2 |22 (28~ |~ |~ |~ 120 382
Plug. . . « v v v v v vt ot e - - -l l=-]=-f=]=j=f8={~-1=|~-§1 |1 |1 |1 103 891
Washer, lock ., . .. .. ... - - el === -]~ |- #2 |2 |2 ]2 120 382
10-07-10 BODY., . . . v v v v v e v e v v v 1 T {1 1§11 j1 11 i1 a1 1141 |1 8-}~ ]~ -] 1125 167
2,3,4{1 |1 |1 81 jL j1 81 |1 j1 41 {1 )1 |1 @~ |~ ]|~ ]~ | 1314 611
= === -t - - == |- q1 | |2 {1 | 1116 801
10-07-11 GASKET, Body. . . . . .. .. e - 1 J1 (1 g1 1 j1 f1 J1 J1 81 |1 11 |1 #= |- [~ |~ 695 442
OIL PUMP COVER
10-08-2 COVER. . . . v v v v v v v o v .. - 1 1 |1 81 j1 |1 f1 {1 j1 81 |1 §1 |1 f- |~ |- |- ] 1124 724
Bolt, 1/4”-20 x 5/8" . .. ... - 5 |5 |5851I5|5f515 585|515 |5~ |~ |- |~ 120 854
: Washer, lock . ., . . .. ... - 5 15 (585 |5|505 (5 1585 |55 |50~ |~ |~ |- 121 753
10-08-3 GASKET . . . v v v s v e v v e v us - T 40 11 81 ]1 |1 #1 §1 j1 §1 J1 |1 |1 B~ |~ |~ |- | 1124 984
¥ Indicates use as required. ) Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

B Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. (I indicates B-l Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-{, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series. Printed in US.A,
December 31, 1952 Page 10-6

7N



‘o

.

ENGINE OILING TRUCK PARTS LIST Papge 10-7
. MODEL CODES
] p3
= T
b x -
=4 x D
. ul SMelzlzl =] |2 PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION mjv]a RO~ MEX ]| >] > NO.
OI1. PUMP DRIVE SHAFT AND GEAR .
10-09-2  SHAFT . 4 v v v v v v v e e an -1-1-1- A-1-1-8-]- ~f1|1f1|1| 869918 -
10-09-14 SUPPORT . . ... .. e e - |=-]-1- “--l=-]-q-1- -f1 1|11 869 976.
Pin, stght . . . . .0 v v - = ]-]-f~ S EEEEEE LRk -~g1|1]1|1 103 738
10-09-16 GEAR, Drive, Lower. . . . . . . . - -]-1]- ] =} --]- -f1i1111)1 868 818
Key, Woodruff. . ... . e - -1-1-8- S EIERES BN ~-f1(111]1 124 545
10-09-18 RETAINER, Drive Gear . . ... . - -]=] - -1 - -f - 1111191 40 297
10-09-19 SCREW, Support, w/WASHER . - =-1=]= B e 5151515 864 148
OIL PUMP DRIVE GEAR
10-10-1 GEAR, Oil Pump and Distributor
Drive « + v v v v v v h e e e e . - 1]tf141 1§11 1811 1H-1-1-1- 601 268
10~10-3 PIN, Oil Pump and Distributor
Drive « v v v v v v o s o e s s a e s - 114111 1i1}1 /148111 18-]-]=-1«] 1316 559
OIL PUMP DRIVEN GEAR
10-11-1 GEAR. Drive Shaft, Upper (eleven
teeth) (B-3-R up to engine No.
T320-3292, B-3-T, B-3-V up to
engine No, T322-3960, B-3-Y up
to engine No. T324-3102). . . .. 1,2,3]~|-|~-§- -i-1-1-d-1- -fg1 1§11 }*1111 713
Drive Shaft (ten teeth) (B-3-R’
after engine No., T320-3292, B-3-T
B-3-V after engine No, T322-
3960, B-3-Y after engine No,
T324-3102) 4 v v v v v v v s v e s 3,4/ - |-1-1- - - 111}11]1|B1537 675
Key, Woodruff . ..... ... - -1-1- - =g~ 1111 124 545
Pin, stght. « v v ¢ v v s v v e - I=-1-]-1- -fl-i-1-8-1- -f1j1(1]1 112 032
OIL. PUMP IDLER GEAR
10-12-1  GEAR .+ v v v v e v iiie e = |=]-1- -l 1-1- - f1f1f1f1] ses8 819
10-12-2 BUSHING ... .... v e - - =1~ ~t-l-1-0-1- -f1]1]11}1 663 845
10-12-4 SHAFT . . v v v v v & e -~ 1-1-1- -4-1-]1-8-1- ~-3111111]1 304 833
OIL: PUMP ROTOR
10-14-19 PIN . v v v v v v s v s o s o s o s s - 11141 1111118141 1-{-~-1-]- 867 386
OIL PUMP OUTLET TUBE OR PIPE
10-16<4 PIPE. . v v v v v v v s s e - 111 B N I 665 806
- - - - 111111} 1111 002
Connector e e e e e e - =-f-1- -t-1-1-8-1- 111111 125 733
Nut . o000 v o - 2 2 2 20-1-1-1~- 137 400
- ~1-1- -g-1-|-f- -d2121212 144 409
Sleeve, ball .. .. e e - |-1-1- 2 ERERER BN -f212i2 |2 125 654
10-16-9 NIPPLE ... ... .. N - -f=1- 1 1d-1-1-1- 671 162
1,21212]2 -8 - -d-1-1-1- 671 152
3412122 B B RN BN -f-l-1-1- 425 223
- 1-1-1- 1 -=-1-|-1] 1119 208
10-16-15 CONNECTOR s - -l-1- - -}-4- 11111 1071 310

* Indicates use as required.

H Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Senies No. (| indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) {4 indicates B-4 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-l, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.

* Indicates change or addition.

Page 10-7

Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

Printed in US.A.
April 13, 1953 Supersedes Dec. 31, 1952,

i

i ¢
O




Page 10-8 TRUCK PARTS LIST ] _ ‘ENGINE OILING
. MODEL CODES
) =
z T
bt x T
E k:; 2 PART
b3
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION n alu|lejuio]lx I.zl. (U} % - -21 ~ :zﬁ | >]> NO.
OIL: PUMP SUCTION PIPE
. 10-18-4 PIPE . . . . i et i e e e e e e - 1j1 11 f{1j1q1j 11111 f{if-1~-1~-1-1] 1125 417
OIl: PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE
10-22-4 VALVE. . . .. .. e e e e e e - -l -d-1-T1-0f-]-1-8-]~-{-]-g111]1i1 1122 881
10-22-6 BODY . . v et 6 vttt v e e - ~l-1-4d-1-1-8-1-1-4-{-1-|-81{1)1}1 1122 882
10-22-11 PLUNGER . .+ . v v v v v s v e v u s - 1 =l=-1-1-1-1-0-1-1-1-d-1-1-1-1 1142 998
- - - - 141 1|1i1|18-1-1~-1]~ 618 759
- -t-1-8-1-1-4- -l-1-{-Hf1J1111]1 1122 883
10-22-15 SPRING (standard) (plain). . .. .. - Tji1f{1g-(-1-4-1-1-8--1~-1-0=-1-{~-1-1 1119 994
(light) (red). . . . .. ... - 1j1y1g-|-1-1-i-V-4-1=-1-1-f=-1-1-1-1 1119 995
(heavy) (green). . ... .. - J1 1) 1f-f-1-f-1-1-8-1-1-i-0-1-1-1-1 1119 99
(standard) (white) . .. .. - R I R 1 A I T e R T A I A A IR A R 1121 250
(light) (black) . ...... - -l-]-4q1 {1111 j1E1r )11 18- -1-1- 1121 251
(heavy) (yellow) . .. ... - |=|-|-Q2lalaqo|a)adQa]afa|al-|-(-]-1] 1121 252
' - “-l=-1-f~-1-1-8-|-{-08-]-1-]-01)}111}1] 1122 884
10-22-17 RETAINER, Spring . . . « v v « . . - -l-1-q4=-t-!-§-1-/-g~-i{-}]-[(-84111({1]|1 55 198
10-22-18 LOCKWIRE, Spring Retainer. . . . - =]l =]~ |-~ ]=-01]1]1 1 572 551
10-22-30 PIPE, Drain. . . .. .. . . .. .. - ===l | == =] ===~ =-=-F2 ]2 {11 688 510
10-22-40 CAP . ........ e e e e - T 1111118111 |1 =}f=~{|~ 618 621
U U0 SO P PO DU DU (U DU VR U R DER DN FRER R 55 200
10-22-41 GASKET, CaP. . . v v v v v v v v - b S I A O A I I I O O O A T A 618 622
- = fou fm B | == |~ j=]=]=-F1]1 |1 |1 55 201
OIL STRAINER
10-23-7 STRAINER . . . . . ... .. .... - 1 111 |1 f~|= = |~ 862 831
- - = e - e B~ =~ -]~ =1 |1 11 {1 688 502
Pin, cotter . . . ... ... ... - 1 1§21 41 |1 J1 1 §1 {1 61 J1 /1 {1 §21 [1]1 {1 119 209
OIL. PAN
10-24-1 GASKET SET . . .. ¢ v v - 1|1 ER IS I EO R P PR I P P PO I P 933 438
- - - 11 11 1131 11 8- |- |- |- | 1243 628
10-24-2 PLATE PACKAGE, Front End ”
Oil Seal. . . . ........... - 1 j1 J1 41 {1 {1 41 |1 j1 81 (1 {1 |1 B~ |- |- |- | 1115 100
Screw, 1/4”-20 x 7/8" ... .. - 2121282 12124212242 ]212 |2 §= = |- |~ 435 104
Washer, lock . . .. ... .. - 2121212 (22122 [2 82 1212 |2 = [~ |~ |- 121 753
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 3/4" . . .. - 1 j1 j1 1 {12 j181 (1 31 81 [1 |1 |1 f= (= [~ |~ 122 007
Washer, lock . .. ...... - 1 j1 j1 J1 j1 {1 41 |1 J1 j1 {1 4§11 |1 B~ |~ [ [~ 120 214
NOTES

¥ Indicates use as required.
Hlndicates parts not listed in any previous parts books,

Sertes No. (I indicates B-1 Series} (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-I, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.

April 13, 1953 Supersedes Dec. 31_, 1952

Page 10-8

Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

Printed in U.S.A.
* Indicates change or addition.

< A\\.\\'

-




B SRR St

ENGINE OILING TRUCK PARTS LIST . Page 10-8A
MODEL CODES

2 :
@ z T |
g 3 ) ]
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION n omlolafwjolx sz. Lz') :% - g. ¥ 3 Zl|>f> Ptf}oRT
OIL PAN - Cont’d
8
10-24=d  PAN . . . i e e 1,2,3111--------------mﬁg}f‘é‘f\
4 (111 O N U DO U U DO U DO DU OO DD DU A =2 e oy

1 f=-|-J-f1 |1 {11111 L1 i1f~|~-1{~|~] 1125 406
(B~-3~F, B-3-G up to engine

No. T314-9006. B-3-H, B-3-HH
up to engine No. T316-6877
B-3-J, B-3-K up fo engine
No., T318-7619). . .. . ... .. 2,3 |- |- |-f1 |21y~ |~|-f1 |~f1 -0~ |-~ |- 1125 406 A
B-3-F, B-3-G after engine. .
No. T314-9006, B-3~H, B-3-HH
after engine No. T316-6871,
B-3~J, B-3-K after engine
No. T318-7619). . . . . NN 3,4 I~ [~ |- f1 {1 i1}~~~ f1|~[2 -0~ |~ |- |~ | 1400 203
(B-3-GM up to engine

No, T326-1354, B-3-HM,
B-3-HHM up to engine'
No. T328-1312, B-3-TM,
B-3~-KM up to engine
No. T-330-1570). ... ... .. 2,8 |~ |-|-0=|~[=0~-|2 2 §- |1 |- {1 Q- ]~ |~ |~ | 1315 645
(B-3-GM after engine

No. T326-1354, B-3-HM,
B-3-HHM after engine No.
T328-1312, B-3-JM, B-3-KM

after engine No. T330-1570) . . . 3,4 (- | |- &~ |- |- - |21 [t 4~ 11 |- |2 §- |- |- |- | 1400 207 e
B - -l - |- g 1 fr 2| 670 314
Bolt 5/167-18 x 3/4". . . . . . . - |20 po |20 20 |20 [20 {20 |20 |20 [i20 |20 |20 [20 §30 |30 [30 [30 | 122 007
Washer, lock . . . . . . . .. - |20 ko |20 f20 |20 [20{20 |20 |20 {20 |20 |20 |20 30 |30 [30 {30 | 138 485
10-24-5 GASKET, Left. .. ... ...... - e d--1-0-1-1-8[-1]-1|- 8§ |- |- |- | 600 759
Right » . v v v v oo v et - i prg--1-t-1-1-01-1-1-81-|-|-| 60058
Left, v v v v v v e e O O I O E O E A B B O A A - |~ | 1138 886
Right . . . oo v v v v v S P O P AR AN G GO DA b O S B b - |- | 665 802

* indicates use as required. Prices and specifications subject to change without - notice.

Rindicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Senies No. (| indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-l1, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series. Printed in U.S.A.
* Indicates change or addition. Page 10-8A April 13, 1953 Supersedes Dec. 31, 1952,




Page 10-8B

CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION

SERIES NO.

TRUCK PARTS LIST ENGINE OILING
MODEL CODES

p
o
T e 4
T D

ol 5| = PART

ololalu|o| 2} 2| 6|3 -3 |2l «|~|>]|>| No.

% Indicates use as required.
Hindicates parts not listed in any previous parts books,

Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

Series No. (! indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)
Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-I, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.

April 13, 1953 Supersedes Dec. 31, 1952.

Page 10-8B

Printed in U.S.A.
* Indicates change or addition.



ENGINE OILING - TRUCK PARTS LIST . Page 10-9
MODEL CODES

g s
‘ TTTTHLE
; . & x &
) - i o w ' d == > = PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION : DlUlafu O |Tju |0l - |Rix [E e {-]|> > NO.
OIL PAN - Cont’d
10-24-6 GASKET, Front. .. ... ..... - 1 j1 1 81 f1 )1 §1 §1 {1 g1 |1 {1 {1 B~ |- |- |~ 866 680
Rear . .......... - i 1 - == |- 866 680
10-24-8 GASKET . C e e e e e e e - “ = l-0-- == d=|~B= 1= |- |- 41 |1 |1 |1 670 460
10-24-17 OIL SEAL, Front End Oil Seal .
Plate . . . . . . .« .. .. 2 2 1212082 (2 12§22 292 (2|2 12§~ |- |- |- 1066 873
10-24-837 PLUG, Drain . . . . . . . Ve e - 1 |1 jr g1 j1 )1 g1 j1 j1 g1 1111 11 g1 |1 1 ]1 50 722
10-24-38 GASKET, Drain Plug. . . . . . . - 11 i1 f1 j1 (1 f1 ;1 j1 g1 91 11 41 B1 11 (1 |1 105 456
T OIL FILTER
( ) 10-26-1 FILTER KIT (replaceable element
type) (Model P-903 Filter). . . . 1L |-t-1-4I-{-8d-1-1-&é- 1-1- {- 81 11 |1 [- 1064 860
10-26-6 FILTER (non-cleanable filter). . . - 141 j1 g1 f1 (1 41 (1 1 g1 j1 11 j1 @1 |- |- |- 861 028
(less brackets) (DeLuxe '
heavy duty filter). . - 1 1 1 81 11 1 41 |1 §1 81 j1 41 11 41 |- |- |~ 1265 706
10-26~8 CARTRIDGE, (Deluxe heavy '
duty filter) . . /Ac(me) SO O 5 T O N B SO P P 676 575
) (Model P-903 filtEr) ........ - - -t 1-1-81-1- 1=t 111 1193 505
10-26-14 BODY (Model P-903) . . . . . . . - -d-l-f-1-1-d4-1-1-§-1-1-{-@d1 {1 ]1 |1 1193 506
10-26-26 COVER (DelLuxe heavy duty filter). - 1111 81 j1 1181 1 g1 {11 (1§-1-1-1- 685 624
(Model P-903 filter) . . . - - l-1-F-f-1-8-1-1-§-i1-{- (-8t f{1}1 |1 1121 695
10-26-27 GASKET, Cover v
(DeLuxe heavy duty filter). . . . - f1 {1 |1 Bt j1 Q181 (1 (1 RBT (11 (1@~ |- |- |- 685 625
(Model P-903 filter)... . . . . . - -1k |-f-t-1-1-B-{-1-1-01]1]1 11 1193 504
o 10-26-32 PLUG, Drain
~ (DeLuxe heavy duty filter). . . . - J1 Q11 f1 |1 jt g1 J1 41 B1 jrf1 41 p- - |- |- 127 951
(Model P-903 filter). . . . . . . - -1-{-0-1-]-f-1-1-8-i-{~-1-@81 (1 |1 j1 | 1111 717
10-26-33 GASKET, Drain Plug. . . . . . . - -l f-f-1-1-E-f-1-8-1-1-]-81 111 ]1 1111 718
10-26-48 BRACKET
(non-cleanable filter) . . . . . . L2 |ttt jrjr g1 f1p1 1141 {181 |- |- |- 1122 177
o 3,8 |- |- 1-4-1-1-0-1-1-0-|-1-1-Q21-1- |- | 1320 518
(DeLuxe heavy duty filler). . . . 1 -l-i-8-1-{-8-1-i{-8-1-1-1-H4-1-1-1-1 1195 501

(B-1-F, B-1-H up to serial
No. 80359552; B-1-FM,
B-1-HM up to serial No.
83509713; B-1~T up to serial
No. 82556838; B-1-JM up to i
serial No. 8739508) . . . . . . 1 |~ |-~ 1 |1 {1 g1 |1 j1 g1 (241 J1 &- |- [~ |- | 1195 502
(B~1-F, B-1-H after serial No.
80359552; B-1-FM, B-1-HM
after serial No. 83509713;
. B-1-J after serial No. 83509713;
Q B-~1-J after serial No, 82556838;
B-1-JM after serial No.

8739508). . . v v 0o . s e 1 - J-t-frj1j1 g1} f1 A1 41 (1|18~ {-f- |~ 1195 501
2,3,411 1 1111141 141 11 B-1-1~- |- 1195 501
(Model P-903 filter). . . .. ... - et il -~ |- 021212 |2 | 1193 508
SUPPORT (DeLuxe heavy duty : i
filter). e e e e e - - -0 j-l-31 1|1 H-12)-|1R-]=-1-1]- 1274 837
Bolt, 5/16” 24 X 1" (filter to

support) (DeLuxe filter) . .. - |-1-1-F-1-1-12(2124-{2|-]|2¢4-1-(- |- 121 661
Nut - --f~-1-}1-082]2|28-(2}|-|2¢~-|~-1{|~- |- 120 368
Washer, lock. . « v « ¢ s o - -t-1-k-1-1-8212128-{2|-128-1-1-1]- 120 214
Plain. . + + v« 4+« - -t~ t-f-f-1-12(2128d-12|-]|28-]-1}- |- 120 387

Bolt, 3/87-16 x 3/4” (non- - ' ,
cleanable filter). . . . .. ... - 2121208212 12§2i2 12821212 |28-}|-1-1]- 122 119
Washer, lock . ... ... .. - |22 12(2}2]282]12 (2822|2120~ (-1]-]|- 120 382
g Plain . .. .. P - 2121221228212 |2E212]12|28~-)-|~1]~ 120 394

¥ Indicates use as required.

Bl Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books,

Series No. (I indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates 'B-4 Series) :

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-l, B-2, B-3 ‘and B-4 Series. ) Printed in U.S.A.
* Page 10-9 December 31, 1952

Prices and specifications subject to change ‘without notice.




Page 10-10 ' TRUCK PARTS LIST ENGINE OILING
MODEL CODES

g p
- T
w X T
g ol | |3 "
CODE  PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION @ lalolafu|o|=lZ| 8| E] -3 <|2]| |5~ NORT
OIL: FILTER - Cont’d
Bolt, 3/8”-16 x 3/4" (DeLuxe
filter) o v v v v v e e e e . - 2121242 12|12¢-]-|-g2}-12|-4-|~-]-1~- 122 119
Washer, lock . .. ... ... - l212124212{2¢4-|-|-Bk2|-12¢}(-Qf-1-1-1]-~ 120 382
Plain .. ...... - 21212422 |12¢~-|~-}|~-f2|~-12}-8-|~-1-1- 120 394
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1" (support)
(DeLuxe filter) . . . . ... .. - |-t~ 1-0-}-{-343)|3}3 -13]-|3Q~|-1-1- 120 647
£ - -f-l-f~}~-}{~-03|3138-]83]~{3f~{~-)~1{~- 120 369
Washer, lock . .. . - I-1-1-8-1-1-§3}3i34d-13|-{34-j-1-1i- 120 382
Screw or Bolt, 5/16” 18 x2 1/2"
(clamp) (Model P-903 filter). - -l -]~ -0-]-1-4-]-]1-1-0212}2]2 133 129
NUE o v v v e vm e e en e w0 -0-l-]-1-12]2]2|2] 120376
Washer, lock . . ... .... - “-l-1-0-1-1-0-1-f{-0-1-1-1-8212]2i2 120 214
Stud (non-cleanable filter). - l-d=-1-f~-t-1=-0-1=-1-d-1-]-1-821-|-]- 113 237
Nut o o v v v v st s e 0 v s - - -0-l~]-B-1-]1=-]-H2]-]-]- 120 369
Washer, lock . .. .. .. .. - ~del-ft-l-t-0-1=-)-4-1-1-|-B82{-1-1- 120 382
Plain . ....... -~ ]-t=-1-8-1-1-q-1~-1-8-1-1-1-d42])-1-1|- 120 394
Stud (Model P-903 filter) . . . . - - )-]-B-]~-]-d-]-1-B-1-]-]-H4]4]4 |4 113 237
Nut .......... - = d=l-0-f-0=-t1-1-8-1-1-]1-04|4|4 |4 120 369
Washer, lock . . ... ... .. - et~} -|~-B-}1-1-]-H414]4]4 120 382
Plain ... ... .. - -t~ -]-|-B~1-]-1-H§4]414]|4 120 394
10-26-49 CLAMP (DeLuxe heavy duty filter) . - 2121242121212 |212}21{21212f~|-|-|-1 1195 503
Bolt, 5/16-24 x 1 1/4" . .. .. - 11111111 j1d1 1)1 j18-fi-1-1- 123 774
Nut o oo o v v v v s e - 11111411111 |11 j18-1}~-{~-1}~ 120 368
Washer, lock . . .. ... - 1|11 g1 (11§11 11|11 {14~~~ 1|- 120 214

STRAP, Clamp (non-cleanable f11ter)
(B-1-B up to serial No. 82096654;
B-1-C up to serial No, 83325020,

BlDuptoserlalNo.81270357) 1 {2220~ -}-4-1-1-d-1-|-|-@-1-1-|- 71 165

(B-1-B after serial No. 82096654;
B-1-C after serial No. 83325020;
B-1-D after serial No. 812'70357) 1 2 2j20-1-1-1-1~-|-8-1-]-1-8-1-1- |- | 1122 178
1 - f-1-121-1]12 -12H82121212§42 -]~ 1|-] 1122 178
2 21224212 |28-12i2@82¢2|2]|2}-1{-1-]-] 1122 178
3,4 |2 ]2 2422 |2f-|2|2f42|2]|2]|2§42 |-~ |- | 1320 519
Serew or Bolt, 1/47-20 x 1 1/4” 3,4 {1 |1 |1 4111 |1¢- 1111311814 -1~1]~ 133 053
1/4"-20 % 3/4” 1,2 |1 |1t |1 j1j1fL (141 2L 1@t |~}~1|~ 133 043
Nut v oo v v v v v v us e - 1111 |1 j1f1j1j1 4111 1R ([(~]~-1|~ 120 375
Washer, lock . .. ... .. . - 111121111181 f~|~1{~ 120 380
OIL FILTER TUBES
10-27-1 TUBE, Engine to Oil Filter
{non-cleanable filters). . . . . . . - “-l=-1-0-1-1-B-1-1-f{-E-]-1-1- 861 543
1 [-]-1-]1 10-1- 1|-11]-0-]-|-]-] 61545
2,3,4|- |- |- {1 1 l-f1 -1 ]-0-]-]-1-] 61543
1 |-1-1-1-1-1- 1 g-1]-11Q-|-|-1-| 861539
- 1-1-1-1-1-1- --0-1-1-1- -1-]-] 861 602
‘ 2,3 |- 1-|-0-[-1-0-12|2-[2]-]|2 |- -] 861533
Elbow. . ... R AR A LR AR AR AR AR LA AR ARy 137 420
N1pp1eorConnector...... = x| x| Hix K Hdk KX [* 431 537
Connector . . . . v v 0 v - R AN 2RI Ak A AR A L ERERE 446 603
Nut .. ... - 2121212121282 (22§82 (|22 |24~ (-]~ |- 137 396
TUBE, Engine to Ofl Filter ‘ ]
(DeLuxe heavy duty filter) . . . . 1 j1]1 1 -1t f-1-1-H1 1~ -f- -1~ |- 861 591
: - - - Sf-fr g |- - |- |- |- | 861 596
2,8,4lt [t Jad-|-[-4-1- -8 |-|- |- 8- |- |- |- | 61 590
2,38,4f- |- |-t [t |1 - -1 1 |- 8- |- |- |- ] 861591
(Model P-903 filter). . ... .. . 1 = 1=-1-4-1-1- - |- B~ - 111]1]- 861 601
2 “-l=-t-0-1-1-4-1-1-8-1-1-|-B1 |11 |1 861 602
¥ Indicates use as. required. e Prices and specifications subject to change without notice,

B Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. (I indicates B-l Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-1, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series. Printed in US.A.
December 31, 1952 Page 10-10



ENGINE OILING TRUCK PARTS-LIST Page 10-11
. MODEL CODES
o]
z z
& T T
=4 z d
' @ : Sl =zl (=] |= PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION | U|ofu]O TR Ol I~ 2| xXF x| W=]>]> NO.
OIL FILTER TUBES - Cont’d
10-27-1  TUBE, Engine to Oil Filter 4| -{-}-0-1-]-0-1-t-0-1-1-{-0-|-1-12 861 601
EIDOW . v o o v v o s v v v v 0 s . - P S AR AR R AR IR IR AR I N AR IR AR S R AR ER. 20 1 137 421
Nipple . . ... .. .. RN EE RS EIR IR IR IR IR I R IR 1 35 1 Bl i ol B 187 321
Nut o v v v v v o e v v - 12J]21202|2|2]2|]2(2f2|2}]2}j2f§2]2]2](2 137 397
10-27-3 NIPPLE, Engine to Oil F11ter
Tube (DeLuxe heavy duty filter) . “ P el el Rl ] %l ] ] KB x| K]l RxE-1 - -] - 869 572
10-27-12 TUBE, Oil Filter to Engine
(non-cleanable filter) . ... .. . - 18-1-1-4-1-(-0-1-1-1-8-=1-1-1~- 861 536
1 (-]-71-81 1t9-1-1-B21-11)-8~)-1-]- 861 540
2,3,4 -)-1-11 14-7-(-811-11}1-84-1-1-1- 861 538
1 1-1-1-1- 2 DU R A A N R B B A 861 546
23 -|-t-d-1-1-0-11j1Q-]1|-j1g-{-]-1- 861 545
EIDOW . v o v v o o s s v v o v o = e el kel de] k] Al K] k] KRk K] K- -] - -] 137 420
NippleorConnector...... ~ Ikl ki ki K] ke A KKK K| KT~ |~ 431 6537
NUt o v v v v v o v o v e e . - l2l212g32i21202|2|2¢82{2[2|2§-|-|-[- 137 396
TUBE, Oil F11ter to Engme .
(DeLuxe heavy duty filter) . . .. - ~t-|-d-1~{-R-f{-1-1-2-1-]-1- 861 604
- 1 -1~ - -1 -k-1-1-1- 861 606
- f-1-f1-1-1-1- - ~-11fE--1-1- 861 601
(B-2-R up to serial No, 81858745;
B-2-T, B-2-V up to serial No.
81793587) ............ L2t |-1-4-(-1-8-1-{-B-t-!1-1-g1f(1j1{- 861 598
(B-2-R after serial No. 81858745
B-2-T, B-2-V after serial No.
81793587). ............ 2,3,4-1-1-4-]~1-F-|-|~d-|-1-]-f1]1]1}1} 1269 291
Elbow . ..... ..., R - Al xt-l-t-0-1-1-B-|-]-}-8-1-|-]- 125 859
Elbow. ...+ oo MR A SR IR IR IR INIRIRIEIR IR AN E SR JR AN 137 421
Nat, o ¢ v v 0 v v v s .. - l2j(2|282{2|2§212|2¢2]2121242|2}2]2 137 397
10-27-14 NIPPLE, 011 Fllter to Engme ‘
Tube...... ....... - MR AL AR IR AR IR I RIR ARSI RAR IR AR 4 R AR SR SR 869 572
10-27-29 HOSE, Flexible (DeLuxe heavy
dutyfﬂter)............. - t-l-1-4-1-]1-82]2i2¢-12|~-j2§-]-|-|-1}f 1057 835
NOTES

¥ Indicates use as required.
B Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books,

Series No. (| indicates B-l Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series) .

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-I, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.
Page 10-11

Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

Printed in U.S.A.

Décember 31, 1952




Page 10-12

CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION

SERIES NO.

__TRUCK PARTS LIST ‘ ENGINE OILING
MODEL CODES
3
X
€T e
T d
D) b PART
alolalulolzlZ|6|F]-|3|«[2lc|~|>]>] wNo.

NOTES

Y Indicates - use as required. :
B Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Prices and specifications subject to -change without notice.

Series No. (! indicates B-] Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 -Series)
Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-1, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.

.December 31, 1952

Page 10-12

Printed in US.A.

T



